Arts Alive SDSU INTERDISCIPLINARY COLLABORATIVE TEACHING PROGRAM

ARTS ALIVE

CHAIR/DIRECTOR VERIFICATION FORM FOR FACULTY WITH AN HOURLY APPOINTMENT

I am aware of the call for proposals for the 2022–2023 Arts Alive SDSU Interdisciplinary Collaborative Teaching program, and I support the application submitted by ______, who proposed a collaboration based on the

following course:

This is not a new course in our program, but a pre-existing course that this instructor routinely teaches. I understand that hourly faculty awardees participate in the Arts Alive SDSU program voluntarily, but they must commit to teaching the collaborative course a minimum of two semesters.

If this instructor's proposal is selected, Arts Alive SDSU will transfer the replacement cost of \$6298 to the general account of our Department or School.

In exchange, I agree to assign this instructor to teach this course at least twice over the 2023–2024 and 2024–2025 academic years, and I understand that the course will need to be scheduled to align with the schedule of her/his teaching partner for both semesters.

IMPORTANT DATES

FOR THE 2022-2023 ACADEMIC YEAR

Monday, August 29, 2022 Call for course proposals

Friday, October 21, 2022 Proposal deadline

Monday, October 31, 2020 Announcement of course selections

Department Chair or School Director

Date

<u>Learn more on the</u> <u>ICT Program website</u>